
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 18-402 Name: Award Telfer Oil Company for Procurement of
Asphalt Emulsion for Seal Coay FY19, Project No.
5519

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:9/12/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/25/2018

Title: a. Award a contract to Telfer Oil Company, the lowest responsible bidder, for the Procurement
(Delivery and Application) of Asphalt Emulsion for the Seal Coat FY19, Project No. 5519, in the total
amount of $263,079;
b. Approve the Performance and Payment Bonds executed and provided by Telfer Oil Company;
c. Approve $26,307.90 as a contingency to provide funding for approved contract change orders;
d. Authorize the Resource Management Agency Director to execute the contract and, subject to the
terms of the Public Contract Code, approve change orders to the contract that do not exceed, in the
aggregate, $26,307.90.  Upon reaching the not-to-exceed amount of $26,307.90, the Resource
Management Agency Director shall return to the Board for further authorization; and
e. Authorize the Resource Management Agency Director to execute a Certificate of Completion and
record a Notice of Completion with the County Recorder when the Director determines that the
contract is complete in all respects in accordance with Plans and Special Provisions for the
construction of Procurement (Delivery and Application) of Asphalt Emulsion for the Seal Coat FY19,
Project No. 5519, performed by Telfer Oil Company.

Sponsors: Public Works / RMA

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Contract for Public Work, 3. Attachment B - Project Budget, 4.
Attachment C - Bid Summary, 5. Attachment D - Location Map, 6. Completed Board Order, 7. Fully
Executed Agreement, 8. Fully Executed Agreement, 9. Fully Executed Agreement between the County
of Monterey and Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

